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tration ag a result of the raids conducted by the police and the Excise Intelligence Bureau staf? ars concerned cases detected in 1981, relating to opium, are 284. But in 1982, till June, they have been able to detect 215 cases, i.c. in half a year, Bnforcing agencies are taking due care to detect these cases,

Regarding the Dangerous Drugs Act, cases detected in 1981 number 16, for the whole year. But .in 1982 June, the cases detected are 23. That will show that the number of cases detected by the enforcing agencies is on the increase. So, lhey are taking proper action,

SHRI JAGDEH TYTLER: Actually, in the fgures supplied by AIIMS, they have said that the number of peopls whe have got treatment from them, has increased from 75,000 to 90,000. The Clinic at
ATIMS opens once a week. T don't think that with so many addicts and so many people who need the care, opening il [or one day is enough. I want to consider opening it for seven days-—or on more than one day,

My second question: You may say this relates to the Home Ministry.

MR. SPEAKER: Please put the question. You have already taken ten minutes,

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER: Has the Government been able to satisfactorily trace the sourcegy from which illicit 1.SD, morphine, cocaine and other drugs are smuggled into the Campuses of Delhi?

This is something very important, because -

these come through the chemists who come again, under your Ministry.

SHR1 B. SHANKARANAND. As 1 said, under the provisions of the Dangerous Drugs Act and the rules thereunder, there are certain provisions made regarding storing and selling; and if they store and sell violating ‘the provisions of the law, they are punishable, And I have said that the Delhi Police and the Intelligence branch of the Delhi Police are taking care of it. Regarding the Clinic, the point made is that we have to take the burden of addicts by opening new Clinics.
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‘Marxist Education im West Bengal and

Tripura

+
*165. SHRI SURAJ BHAN:

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJ-
PAYEE:

Will the Minster of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s atieniion has been drawn to press reports that West Ben-
#zal and Tripura were providing Marxist education and that people there learnt more about Marx and ILenia than about their ewin country;

(b) details of facts in this regard; and

(¢) advice given ito the States concerned?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL): (a) to (¢)
$ome complaints have been received that in West Bengal and Tripura education is being politicised. States have been advised to stoer clear of doctrinaire approaches in education of children and to ensure that textbooks promote proper value orientation and mational integration

oY g W ¢ merer wEnE, &
W g H Y Hdr & SEerS
FE FLE HIAT T T@AT ATEAT |
YT "ar d wgr g f—

“The Marxist States were given a purely Marxist education. She waid in am interview to Mr. John Rowlorly, Editor of “People”, a quarterly magazine published from Lendon.”

She further said that people.

“..are learning more about Mark and Lenin than about their own country.” forwr ¥ wedfr 7 o7 @ aser
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PROF, K. K. TEWARY: Mr. Speaker,
Sir, this question of politicalising of the campuses has beéen hanging fire for quite some time and it has been agitating the mind of teachers, intellectuals and the intelligentsia in the country. The hon.
Member somehow has skirted the real question. The real question is not whether politics is being imported to the compuses:
perhaps campuses cannot be insulated from:
the political life of the country. What is important is the induction of ‘a particular brand of ideology by the authorities of the universities. The reference in the question is to West Bengal and Tripura, these two States. The dominant slogan im these two States, as you all know, is for replacement of Vandemataram by Lal Salam.
In thig light the history books, right from school level to the university level, are being distorted by the authorities who are heavily influenced by Marxism,

MR. SPEAKER: You need not state the facts. Ask the question.

PROF. K. K. TEWARY: Therefore, I would like to know from the Education Minister whether she has received imnume-
rable memoranda from West Bengal teachers and intellectuals and whether they have gone on a strike protesting against the distortion of our national history and whether there is a systematic attempt at indoctrination in the universities and schools of West Bengal and Tripura.

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: There have been numerous complaints of the type which my hon. friend has said just now. I have a report on the survey. A survey was conducted by some people and educationists of West Bengal. The report was sent to us. They also said the same thing as my hon. friend has mentioned that in class V. (Interruptions)

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL- -

DER: T want to know ..(Interruption).

MR. SPEAKER: This is not the way. not allowed.

(Interruptions)
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SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: The capsule kept in front of Red Fort was dug out, it was found that history was distorted. Do not talk of anything, .

MR. SPEAKER: Please sit dowm. Do not try to interfere,

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: There were also complaints, (Interruptions).
There were also complaints pertaining to class IV. There were questions pertaining to Communist Philosophy. These are the complaints right or wrong, I do not know., We have received them. I have to reply.
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Please sit down, Do not behave like this,

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: There were complaints in the field of recruitment, especially of primary teachers, that appointments were, offered to the workers of C.P.1. (M). (Interruptions)

Qualified trained teachers and graduates were being ignored and at the expense of these people.. (Interruptions)

Members of Parliamemt also have complained. (Interruptions) Because the question is there, I have to answer. Otherwise, T would not have said it. Members of Parliament have also drawn attention to the field of education in the West Bengal about the syllabi. They alleged that education was being politicised in the name of restructuring the syllabi to introduce their own pattern. (Interruptions)

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: Mr. Spcaker, Sir, T shall stick to the subject, unlike the Education Minister. You must allow me time.

MR. SPEAKER: You put the question.

SHRI STAYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: First of all, T very humbly mention that the Education Minister has im her answer stated that she has received reports. Reports from whom? Which are
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_the agencies that approached you? Is it a fact that it was your Party people who approached you and with political motives?

Secondly, even if they have approached you, do you propose that there should be a banning of teaching of Marxism in the Indian Universities? If that is not so, 1 refer you to go through the syllabi of Delhi University, Jawaharlil Nehru University, Gujarat, Bombay, any of the Uni-
versitiecs. Tn all the Universities Marxist teachings, Marxism i a part of the syllabus. Even in western countries, in the United States..(Interruptions) When the Education Minister is levelling charges in this august House, should she nmot be responsible before levelling the charges, to go into the facts? 1 challenge the Bducation Minister because I am connected with educatiom, I know the syllabus and what changes have been made im the curriculum.
The changes that were made be it known to this House, were accepted during Shri Siddharth Shanker Ray’s regime, when he was the Chief Minister. (Interruptions)
Does the Education Minister know that whatever changes have been made in the primary stage, those were accepted by all the educatiomists during the Chief Ministership of Shri Siddharth Shankar Ray? Those are being implemented bv the Left Front Government. (Interruptions) Is she aware of the fact that the whole syllabus committee was formed by Shri Siddharth Shankar Ray?

MR. SPEAKER: That is all right. Why are you repeating it? You have said it three times. Put the question.

SHRI SATYASADHANA CHAKRA-
BORTY: These allegations are unsubstantiated and unfounded. 1 charge the Gov-
ermmment and the Education Minister that she is misusing her power to malign the State Government on unsubstantiated facts.
(Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: You must ask the question. TIs that the question, Professor?
(Interruptions)

**Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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MR. SPEAKER: Why are you trying to be funny? Why do you not allow me to regulate it?

(Interruptiens)

SHRIMATI SHIELA KAUL: The hon.
Member has asked me from where 1 got the details. I am giving the details that I have with me. As 1 said, it is the Headmasters’ Association. ... (Inferruptions).

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: That is your own party association. (Interruptions) This is never raised in the West Bengal Assembly by their party people because they know that they will gct defeated. (Interruptions) **

(Interruptionsy)

DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI: Sir, you allow a half-an-hour discussion on this.

MR. SPEAKER: If T am not satisfiad,
I will allow a discussion on this subject.

(Interruptions)
DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: The

Members cannot mow down the Minister in this way, This ix very unfair,

SHRIMATI
your protection.

SHEILA KAUL: I seek

MP. SPEAKER: I am giving that.

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: The hon.
Members with the power of their lung want to shout me down.

MR. SPEAKER: You cannot be shouted

SHRIMATI SHFILA KAUL: They do not want to hear the truth,

(Interruptions)
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SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: Untrue.*

(Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: What he said does not form part of the record.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: The
Marxists have always propagated in their party policies that India is not one country but it is a multi-national State. They camn do that in their party. But, is the Minister aware of the fact that in the text-books in ‘West Bengal and Tripura this is being taught 'to the students that India is not one country but is a multi-national State? Will the Minister take steps to put am end to it because, I believe, this is one of the complaints made? (Interruptions)

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: This is the worst®** of the country.

MR. SPEAKER: The word used is not parliamentary.

SHRT SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: I am sorry, untruth.

SHRIMATT SHEILA KAUL: The hon.
Member does not belong to my party. He is also saying the same thing... (Interruptions)

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: My
hom. friend, Shri Niren Chosh, admits that it is a multi-national country.

SHRI NIREN GHOSH: Yes. They are slandering us. It is a multi-national country, but one State.

MR. SPEAKER: Professor Satyasadhan has denied it emphatically.

SHRT A. K. ROY: Great men do not belong to a country; they belong to the world.

MR. SPEAKER: First they belong to the country and then to the world.
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AN HON. MEMBER: No; first to the world and then to the country.

SHRI A. K. ROY: May I know whether the attention of the Minister has been drawn to pages 14-15 of a book called discovery of India, written by a writer
¢alled Jawaharlal Nehru, which says:

“A study of Marx and Lenin produced a powerful effect on my mind and helped me to see history amd current affairs in a new light. The long chain of history and of social development appeared to have some meaning, some sequence, and the future lost some of its obscurity.”

(Interruptions)

SHRI A. K. ROY: I am quoting Jawaharlal Nehru.

SHRI A. NEELALOHITHADASAN
NADAR: They are afraid of even that.

SHRI A. K. ROY: If so, may I know whether the Central Education Mimistry will follow the example of the West Bengal Government and advise more intensive study of Marx and Lenin in all the States, with special reference to the Union Territory of Delhi? If not, why not?

MR. SPEAKER: It is irrelevamt.

SHR]I A. K. ROY:
is irrelevant?

Jawaharlal Nehru

MR. SPEAKER: Mr, Ray, your question is irrelevant.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: Are they disowning Pandit Nehru?

MR. SPEAKER: It is not a question of disowning.

W THATT ATHT AT ey
wglag, ATEHE geed IS A ST
T g gFar g f5 wodfa & af

*Not recorded. )
**Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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MR. SPEAKER: That has been answered already. Next question.

Pay Scale and Structuring cadre of railway employees

4
*167. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AHMAD:

SHRI D. S. A. SIVAPRAKASAM :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the decisions takem several months ago for railwaymen regarding structuring of their cadres and pay scale have not been implemented so far and railway men all aver the country have become restive; '

(b) if so, Government’s plans in the matter; and

(c) when the dicisioms referred to above are expected to be implemented?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKAR-
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JUN). (a) to (c). Certain proposals for Group C and Group D employees made by the cadre Restructuring Committee of the Departmental Council (Railways) set up under the scheme of the Joint Consultative Machinery are under Government's consideration. No decisions in this regard are pending for implementation.
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